506802227 08/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6849046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAN-JONG KIM	01/24/2008
JONG-HEON KIM	01/24/2008
KYOUNG-JOON CHO	01/24/2008
SHAWN PATRICK STAPLETON	01/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DALI SYSTEMS CO. LTD.
Street Address:	M&C CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 309GT, UGLAND HOUSE, SOUTH CHURCH STREET
City:	GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8509347
Patent Number:	8855234
Patent Number:	9246731
Patent Number:	9913194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)715-1201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 715-1211

Email: taustin@artegislaw.com, algdocketing@artegislaw.com

Correspondent Name: ARTEGIS LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 710 LAKEWAY DRIVE, SUITE 120 Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DALI0014USC1 - USC4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH MIRZA
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Mirza/

PATENT REEL: 057083 FRAME: 0782

506802227

DATE SIGNED: 08/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3
source=DALI0014_Assignment#page1.tif
source=DALI0014_Assignment#page2.tif
source=DALI0014_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057083 FRAME: 0783

For USA origin invention

Atty. Dkt. DW-1010U

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For	Sole	or	Joint
Inve	entors	5	

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), namely:

INSERT
(1) Wan-Jong Kim
(2) Jong-Heon Kim
(4) Shawn Patrick Stapleton
(5)
(6)

(6)

(1) Wan-Jong Kim
(2) Jong-Heon Kim
(3) Kyoung-Joon Cho
(4) Shawn Patrick Stapleton
(6)

(7) (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR)

is/are about to file a Utility Patent Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

is/are about to file a Utility Patent Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on
Application No. 11/961,969

ENTITLED Method and System for Baseband Predistortion Linearization in Multi-Channel Wideband Communication Systems

AND WHEREAS

Dali Systems Co. Ltd

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of and having its principal office and place of business at M&C Corporate Services Limited, P.O. Box 309GT Ugland House South Church St., George Town Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right or priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue, all Patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this instrument.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057083 FRAME: 0784

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Law Offices of James E. Eakin, APC of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	The contains further furthment in the cooleding of acontable for resolvation of this acount of the
	INVENTOR(S)
	1) Signature X LL
	Name: Wan-Jong Kim JAN 2 4 2008 Date Signed:
/)	
*	State of (ITY BURNABY)S.S. County of BURNABY SS.S. Abril 1 2000 before me, KARNY FERENCE personally appeared WAN - JONG KIM
ı	COUNTY OF FORM KARRY FERENCE (1) AND JONG KIM
J	A thing before me,
	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official spal.
	Signature of Notary Public LARRY FERENCE
	Notary Public 140 • 3355 North Rd, Burneby, BC V3J 7T9
	INVENTOR(S) 604-444-4566
	2) Signature
	Name: Jong-Heon Kim
Λ	Date Signed: <u>JAN 2 4 2008</u>
X)	State of C
/	State of State of DURNABY)S.S. County of DURNABY)S.S. LAN 2 4 200 before me LARRY FERENCE personally appeared Jang HEON Kim
	Degree me AARLY FEREN CE personally appeared Jang HEON Kim Degree on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my harpa and official seal
	Liteur
	Signature of Notary Public LARRY FERENCE
	Notary Public INVENTOR(S) 140 - 3355 North Rd, Burnaby, BC V3.) 7T9

404-444-4566

INVENTOR(S)

PATENT REEL: 057083 FRAME: 0785

	LAG
	3) Signature Company C
	Name: Kyoung-Joon Cho
,	Date Signed: JAN 2 \$ 2008
S	State of C, r, Burnary () State of C, r, Burnary () S.S. Gounty of Burnary () S.S. On 24/, before me, Kanny Fenence () personally know to me Deproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
	JAN 24/08 KAINY FERENCE WYOUNG - JOOW CHO
	On 241, before me, personally appeared personally know to me On the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official beal.
	H. Heure
	Signature of Notary Public
	LARRY FERENCE Notary Public
	140 - 3395 North Rd, Burneby, BC V3J 7T9 604-444-4566
	INVENTOR(S) / / //
	4) Signature 19 190
	Name: Shawn Patrick Stapleton
	Date Signed: JAN 2 4 2008
\mathcal{A}	
H	State of B. C. State of BUANABY S.S. COUNTY OF BUANABY S.S. COUNTY OF BUANABY S.S. AND 4 2008 before me, LAAN FERENCE personally appeared SHAWN PATRICK STARCETON
N	CITY BUINABY S.S.
ı	ANGAZIONE LAAN FERENCE SHAUN PATRICK STARGETON
J	□personally know to me □proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and afficial seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
	LARRY FERENCE
	Notary Public

140 - 3395 North Rd, Burnaby, BC V3J 779 604-444-4566

60316136-1